
Amflºƒˆ \VWÈ ∂´E>µ
La Gazette de L' État de Poudouchéry

The Gazette of Puducherry

∂]ÔV´D ÿ√u≈ ÿkπX| Publiée par Autorité Published by Authority

Registered with the Registrar

of Newspapers for India

under No. 10410

Registered No. PY/44/2021-23

[743]

®ı Amflºƒˆ ÿƒÀkVF¬˛wÁ\ 2022 } ÿƒ©¶D√Ï | 27 {

No.  39 Poudouchéry Mardi 27 Septembre 2022  (5 Asvina 1944)

No. Puducherry Tuesday 27th September 2022

 

ÿ√VÚ·¶¬ÔD SOMMAIRES CONTENTS

√¬ÔD Page Page

\Vk‚¶ ¿]√]BV_ ®|¬Ô©√|D .. 744 Procédure du Magistrate de District .. 744 Procedings of the District .. 744

º\_Â¶kΩ¬ÁÔÔ^ Magistrate

∂´∑ ∂§s¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 753 Notifications du Gouvernement .. 753 Government Notifications .. 753

g√›>V™ WÆk™∫Ô^ .. 758 Etablissements dangereux .. 758 Dangerous Establishments .. 758

ƒVu≈§¬ÁÔÔ^ .. 761 Annonces .. 761 Announcements .. 761

]Ú›>D .. 766 Corrigendum .. 766 Corrigendum .. 766



744 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [27 September 2022

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT

No. 10414/DRDM/C3/PAWN/2019/5488.

Puducherry, the 08th September 2022.

Present : Thiru E. Vallavan, I.A.S.,

District Collector-cum-District Magistrate.

Sub. : DRDM – The Puducherry Pawn Brokers Act, 1966 – Public Auction – Sale of unredeemed

and time barred jewels – Permission Order – Issued – Reg.

Ref. : 1. Application of Tmt. M. Sushila Devi Jain, Pawn Broker, No. 35/A, Iyyanar Koil Street,

Delarshpet, Puducherry-605 009, dated 09-05-2022.

2. Consent letter of Thiru B. Karthikeyan, 39A/32, Srinivasan Street, Thirupathiripuliyur,

Cuddalore Taluk – Authorized Auctioneer, dated 09-05-2022.

3. Report of the Deputy Collector (Revenue) North, Puducherry vide Letter No. 3660/DC(R)N/

Rev/A7/PB/2022/2301, dated 26-08-2022.

ORDER

Whereas, an application, dated 09-05-2022 was received from Tmt. M. Sushila Devi Jain, Pawn Broker

(L.No. 517), No. 35/A, Iyyanar Koil Street, Delarshpet, Puducherry-605 009, a licensed Pawn Broker requesting

permission of the District Magistrate to sell unredeemed and time barred articles in public auction;

2. And whereas, the list of unredeemed and time barred articles submitted by the Pawn Broker was forwarded

to the Deputy Collector (Revenue) North, Puducherry, for causing physical verification of the articles and ascertain

that they remain unredeemed after the time allowed for redemption;

3. And whereas, the Deputy Collector (Revenue) North, Puducherry, has furnished the report, stating that

the Tahsildar, Taluk Office, Oulgaret, had conducted physical verification of the articles that are unredeemed and

time barred pledged with Tmt. M. Sushila Devi Jain, Pawn Broker (L.No. 517), No. 35/A, Iyyanar Koil Street,

Delarshpet, Puducherry-605 009 and reported that the articles mentioned in the application remained unredeemed

past the time allowed and the articles are kept in the licensed premises itself except the thirteen items vide Catalogue

Nos. 14, 19, 106, 153, 159, 184, 202, 215, 222, 245, 250, 309 and 312 of the list, which were redeemed subsequently

after the application of the Pawn Broker cited at reference (1);

4. And whereas, the rule 12 of the Puducherry Pawn Brokers Rules, 1966 prescribes detailed procedure on

auctioning of pledges;

5. Now, therefore, Thiru B. Karthikeyan, Thirupathiripuliyur, Authorised Auctioneer, is permitted to conduct

within 60 days from the date of receipt of this order, the sale of time barred and unredeemed pledges articles,

as shown in the list enclosed and available with the Pawn Broker Tmt. M. Sushila Devi Jain, (L.No. 517), No. 35/A,

Iyyanar Koil Street, Delarshpet, Puducherry-605 009, in public auction in the licensed premises of the Pawn Broker

at the above address, as per the list approved and sent to the Pawn Broker and the Auctioneer, except the thirteen

items vide Catalogue Nos. 14, 19, 106, 153, 159, 184, 202, 215, 222, 245, 250, 309 and 312 of the list, which were

redeemed. The Pawn Broker and Auctioneer shall observe the above formalities detailed as required under the rules

framed under the Puducherry Pawn Brokers Act, 1966, before conducting the sale of time barred and unredeemed

pledged articles in the public auction.

Sl.No. Details of articles Number of articles

1 Gold 205

2 Silver 100

3 Others –

Total 305

E. VALLAVAN, I.A.S.,

District Collector-cum-District Magistrate.



74527 September 2022] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT



746 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [27 September 2022



74727 September 2022] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT



748 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [27 September 2022



74927 September 2022] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT



750 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [27 September 2022



75127 September 2022] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT



752 LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT [27 September 2022



75327 September 2022] LA   GAZETTE   DE   L’ETAT

GOVERNMENT OF PUDUCHERRY

DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATIVE REFORMS (PERSONNEL WING)

[G.O. Ms. No. 55/2022-DP&AR/SS.II(1), Puducherry, dated 17th August 2022]

ORDER

In continuation of this Department’s G.O. Ms. No. 14/2020-DP&AR/SS.II(1), dated 19-02-2020, further

tentative seniority list of Stenographers Grade-I who were appointed subsequently was circulated to all concerned

vide this Department’s Memorandum No. A.23014/1/2019-DP&AR/SS.II(1), dated 07-07-2022, calling for objections

if any.

2 . As no object ion has  been received to  the  tenta t ive  senior i ty  ass igned in  the  Memorandum

No.  A.23014/1/2019-DP&AR/SS.II(1), dated 07-07-2022, the final seniority of 48 Stenographers Grade-I shall be as

indicated in the Annexure to this order.

(By order)

V. JAISANKAR,

Under Secretary to Government (Personnel).

                   ANNEXURE

FINAL SENIORITY LIST OF STENOGRAPHER GRADE-I

Sl. Final Name of the Department/Office in Date of Whether Date of

No.  Seniority  Stenographer  which working birth SC/PH regular

No. Grade-I appointment

in the post of

Stenographer

Grade-I

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

Thiru/Tmt./Selvi:

1 130 Sardar. Z Chief Secretariat, Puducherry. 11-12-1962 NO 31-12-2013

2 131 Ravy Ramou Department of Women and 01-11-1965 NO 31-12-2013

Child Development, Puducherry.

3 132 Sujatha. A Buildings and Roads (Central) Division, 09-02-1978 NO 31-12-2013

Public Works Department,

Puducherry.

4 133 Mounisamy @ Department of Science, Technology 07-07-1972 NO 31-12-2013

Ganesan. H and Environment, Puducherry.

5 134 Thirukumaran. R Chief Secretariat, Puducherry. 14-05-1968 NO 03-03-2014

6 135 Ravi. R (Retired) Chief Secretariat, Puducherry. 12-03-1961 NO 03-03-2014


